

# The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2021-2022

LFIR # 1176

1. Project Title	City of North Miam	ni Beach NE 153rd	d Street Roadway Imp	provement		
2. Senate Sponsor	Jason Pizzo					
•						
3. Date of Request	01/26/2021					
4. Project/Program Des	cription					
This project located in project extends from V 151 Street and NE 15 deteriorated. The proproject proposes to co	West Dixie Highway 4 Street. This area posed improvement	along NE 153 Str currently does not s will improve safe	eet to NE 21st Avenue have sidewalks or cuerty and ADA accessib	ue and onto NE 21s urbing and the road vility, as well as imp	t Avenue between NE way pavement is	
5. State Agency to rece	eive requested fund	<b>ds</b> Departme	nt of Transportation			
State Agency contact	•		,			
6. Amount of the Nonre	curring Request fo	or Fiscal Year 20	21-2022			
Type of Funding			Amount			
Operations				0		
Fixed Capital Outlay				495,000		
<b>Total State Funds Re</b>	equested		495,000			
7. Total Project Cost for	r Fiscal Year 2021-	2022 (including	matching funds avai	lable for this proje	ect)	
Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage		
Total State Funds Red	quested (from quest	tion #6)	495,000	50%		
Matching Funds						
Federal			0	0%		
State (excluding the a	mount of this reque	st)	0	0%		
Local			495,000	50%		
Other			0	0%		
<b>Total Project Costs f</b>	or Fiscal Year 202	1-2022	990,000	100%		
8. Has this project prev	riously received st	ate funding?	No			
Fiscal Year	Amou	int	Specific #	Vetoed		
(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurring	Appropriation #			
9. Is future funding like	ly to be requested	?	No			
a. If yes, indicate nor	nrecurring amount	t per year.				
b. Describe the sour	ce of funding that	can be used in li	eu of state funding.			
10. Has the entity reque	esting this project	received any fed	leral assistance rela	ted to the COVID-	19 pandemic?	



### The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2021-2022

LFIR # 1176

If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.

The city received \$500,000 for a business assistance program and \$336,000 for a residential assistance program. In addition, the city received \$195,687.23 in reimbursements for expenditures for PPE, supplies, testing, sanitizing (\$64,599.77), public information costs (\$3,826.82), telework expenses (\$96,883.73), tech items (\$1,739.32), and permanent structural changes (\$28,637.59).

### 11. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

pending Category Description		Amount				
Administrative Costs:						
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0				
Other Salary and Benefits		0				
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0				
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0				
Operational Costs: Other						
Salary and Benefits		0				
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0				
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0				
Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:						
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Construction of the designed work, to include curbs and gutters and drainage and paving work on NE 153 St.	495,000				
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6)						

### 12. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The funds would be used to reconstruct NE 153 St., thereby providing increased accessibility for users. Construction work will include improved drainage (by constructing curbs and gutters) and also a better driving surface by re-paving of the roadway.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

This project will be for the construction of new curbing, and drainage, and pavement improvements.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

Traffic management, roadway safety, and storm drainage management.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

400-800

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

Improvements will allow for safety of pedestrians in this corridor by creating a separation between traffic in the industrial area and pedestrians. This can be measured by improved mobility for drivers, less accidents, and less code compliance violations

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?



## The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2021-2022

LFIR # 1176

The contract award will include provisions for liquidated damages should the deliverables not be m	ıet.
--	------

13. The owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.

The Public Works Department for the City of North Miami Beach manages the right of way for the city.



**d. Phone Number** (305)935-1866

### The Florida Senate

### Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2021-2022

LFIR # 1176

14.	14. Requestor Contact Information							
	a. First Name	Judeen Last Name Johnson						
	b. Organization	City of North Miami Beach						
	c. E-mail Address	Judeen.Johnson@citynmb.com						
	d. Phone Number	(305)948	-2925	Ext.				
15.	15. Recipient Contact Information							
	a. Organization	City of North Miami Beach						
	b. Municipality and	l County	Miami-Dade					
	c. Organization Type							
	□For Profit Entity	ty						
	□Non Profit 501(d	□Non Profit 501(c)(3)						
	□Non Profit 501(d	□Non Profit 501(c)(4)						
	☑Local Entity							
	□University or College							
	□Other (please specify)							
	d. First Name	Judeen		Last Name	Johnson			
	e. E-mail Address	Judeen.Johnson@citynmb.com						
	f. Phone Number	(305)948	-2925					
16.	16. Lobbyist Contact Information							
	a. Name	Rana G Brown						
	b. Firm Name	Ronald L	Brook, PA					
	c. E-mail Address	Rana@rl	bookpa.com					